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With groove for slider

New catalog items With red numbers

With non-slip pad Vial with luminous sheet

Japanese zodiac signs

Optional JCSS certificateWith battery

shaku/cm

Lithium-ion battery （LI-ION）

With magnetUpper side （or Front） metric/ 
Lower side （or Back） shaku

Upper side （or Front） shaku/
Lower side （or Back） metriccm/shakuEnglish package

Optional general calibration certificateWith groove for slider

New catalog items With red numbers

With non-slip pad Vial with luminous sheet

Japanese zodiac signs

Optional JCSS certificateWith battery

shaku/cm

Lithium-ion battery （LI-ION）

With magnetUpper side （or Front） metric/ 
Lower side （or Back） shaku

Upper side （or Front） shaku/
Lower side （or Back） metriccm/shakuEnglish package

Optional general calibration certificate

12．Inklines/Chalklines/Plumbholders Packaging
Card No package
Vinyl packageVinyl package + header card Clear package

Bａｇ + header card
Shrink package
Sleeve package

Box
Bag

Packaging
Card No package
Vinyl packageVinyl package + header card Clear package

Bａｇ + header card
Shrink package
Sleeve package

Box
Bag

165 166

4

6

10

1

10

10

77320

77394

77395

67618

67619

90943

77323

77324

77326

77396

77397

Screw Pitch Marking Tool

Screw Pitch Marking Tool Accessory

Material

Size

Weight

Accuracy

●One unit can mark five different pitches
　＊In recent years, pitches for screws have 

been strictly controlled in building for 
some house builders. The pitch can vary 
depending on building structure. This tool 
can cover most cases.

●For marking screw pitch on boards such as 
plywood, plasterboard, etc.

●Stopper can be used to mark center of board 
width

Easily mark the pitch on the center of the 
board by fixing the guide ruler stopper in 
each hole in the figure above and sliding the 
main block
Fix the stopper in one of the holes depending 
on the width of board, then slide the main 
block to the stopper. The marking position is 
455 or 500 mm, and can mark the center of a 
3 shaku/1000 mm wide board.

●Easy-to-replace 
cartridge

●Easy-to-refill ink 
tank

77394

For 1,000 width For 910 width

200 mm
250 mm
300 mm
Cartridge for pitch

200 mm
250 mm
300 mm
Cartridge for pitch

100 mm
150 mm
Cartridge for pitch

100 mm
150 mm
Cartridge for pitch

Click

77315

77320

■Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi
Available pitches

Main Block： 159 × 79 × 80 mm
Guide Rule: 200 × 663 × 15 mm

Main Block： ABS resin, polyacetal resin, 
　　　　　　  elastomer resin, stainless steel,
　　　　　　  silicone rubber
Guide Rule： ABS resin, aluminum

Main Block： 300 g
Guide Rule: 110 g

100 mm Pitch：　 95 - 100 mm
150 mm Pitch： 145 - 150 mm
200 mm Pitch： 195 - 200 mm
250 mm Pitch： 240 - 250 mm
300 mm Pitch： 290 - 300 mm

Main Block

77395

7739777396
90943

67618

67619

Main Block for Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi

Guide Rule for Screw Pitch Marking Tool/Multi

Stopper for Guide Rule for Screw Pitch Marking Tool/Multi

Cartridge 100/150 for Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi

Cartridge 200/250/300 for Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi

Ink Tank for Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi

Replacement Belt 100/150 for Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi

Replacement Belt 200/250/300 for Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi

Replacement Cotton 2 pc-pack for Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi

Replacement Lead 10 pc-pack for Screw Pitch Marking Tool

Replacement Cotton 4 pc-pack for Screw Pitch Marking Tool

100 mm
150 mm
200 mm
250 mm
300 mm

For Screw Pitch Marking Tool Multi

For Screw Pitch Marking Tool

410 4240×658×85Multi 5-pitch Switch77315

Wind-resistant Plumb/Holder/Dial Plumb

Wind-resistant Plumb

Holder

Dial Plumb

■Wind-resistant Plumb

●Fixing to the pillar is easy

●Attaching and detaching to wind-resistant plumb can 
be done without tools using the fixing screw

●Fixing the wind-resistant plumb to a pillar

●For verifying perpendicularity of pillars
●For framework construction

7759977554 7754977524 77489

＊For Wind-resistant Plumb

●Use when temporary braces 
are on the supports is also 
possible since the ends are 
long (about 40 mm)

■Wind-resistant Plumb Basic

(3) Adjust pillar so that the plumb tip is 
aligned to the center of the indicator plate

●Transparent cover 
completely blocks 
out wind

●Quickly stabilize the 
plumb by raising the 
braking plate and 
constricting width of 
the swing area 

Adjust position 
simply by gently 
moving up or down!

Adjust position 
simply by gently 
moving up or down!

Adsorptive power 5 kgf
Neodymium Magnet

●Parts are listed from p.274

●Parts are listed from p.274

77428

1

77554

77428

77524

77489

3,060

3,160

3,120

3,220

Basic

Ⅱ with Magnetic Damper
Ⅱ with Magnetic Damper and 
Magnetic Fixing Arm

Basic and 
Magnetic Fixing Arm

64×112×
1,515～3,333

64×135×
1,515～3,333

61×134×
1,515～3,333

61×135×
1,515～3,333

1

77548

77549

77550

77575

1,500

2,050

2,300

3,150

110 cm

175 cm

200 cm

240 cm

63×39×1,100

63×39×1,750

63×39×2,000

63×39×2,400

177599 370for Wind-resistant Plumb with Quick Arm 336×110×122

Features

Specifications

Use
仕様

■Dial Plumb

●Dial model allows one 
to see fine graduations 
in slope. No influence 
of wind.

●For checking listing of formwork and sash frames
●For setting up of house framework and checking listing supports

●Slide arm (end part) is attached, allowing use even 
when temporary braces, etc. are on the support

●240 cm when using an extension （77575）
●Includes a useful carry case

±1 mm

Exclusive case, rubber band, 2× protective steel plates (77428/77489)

－
Accuracy＊1

Magnet Holding Power

Accessories

Rod: Aluminum　Drum Cover: ABS resin
Plumb: Brass, phosphor bronze, bronze (iron for 77554/77428)
End: Aluminum, Neodymium magnet (77428/77489)
Transparent Cover: Polycarbonate resin (77554/77428)
Transparent Window: Polycarbonate resin (77524/77489)
Protective steel plates (77428/77489): Stainless steel
Braking plate: Polycarbonate resin （77554/77428）

■Wind-resistant Plumb Ⅱ
●Built-in magnetic damper quickly brakes 

swing of the plumb
●With large window to check and see 

condition of plumb
●Easy 3-step process for setup
(1) Adjust the length and fix to the pillar
(2) Adjust height so that the 
     braking disk and magnet do 
     not touch 

■Wind-resistant Plumb Basic and 
　Magnetic Fixing Arm
■Wind-resistant Plumb Ⅱ with Magnetic 
　Damper and Magnetic Fixing Arm

●Mounting part contains a magnet so it 
can be easily fixed to a steel frame

77524 7748977554

2 kg＊2

Material

Item Code 77428

2 kg＊2－

Features

Use

Specifications

Use

Specifications

Features

Features

Use

●Rubber strap to secure plumb to an object
●Includes a useful carry case

＊1 Accuracy determines the difference between the distance from 
the upper part end portion to the line in the accuracy 
confirmation window’s position and the distance from the lower 
part end portion to the center of the indicator plate

＊2 When measured with a 3.2 mm thick steel plate

Main Rod, Sliding Arm, Scale Plate, 
Indicator Fixing Lever: Aluminum
Unit Cover: ABS resin  Indicator: Steel

±20 mm ±40 mm

Less than 0.5 mm/1 m

Material

Accuracy
77548 775757755077549

Lean Tolerance to the 
Front-back Direction＊

＊Lean tolerance to the front-back direction is the maximum lean in the 
front-back direction in regards to the entire length of the main scale that 
can guarantee the accuracy during measurement.

●Spring-loaded reel completely reduces the 
load on special dual 
thread and makes it 
hard to break

Exclusive caseAccessories

Item Code

Description JAN Code
Item
Code PackagingPacking

Unit

Description JAN Code
Item
Code PackagingWeight

（g）
Body Size
（mm）

Packing
Unit

Description JAN Code
Item
Code PackagingWeight

（g）
Body Size
（mm）

Packing
Unit

Description JAN Code
Item
Code PackagingWeight

（g）
Body Size
（mm）

Packing
Unit

Description JAN Code
Item
Code PackagingWeight

（g）
Body Size
（mm）

Packing
Unit

Ink tankInk tank

Braking
Plate

Transparent
Cover

■Holder

Compatible
Products

3.5 - 5.5 sun

Wind-resistant Plumb Basic（77554/77428）
Wind-resistant Plumb Ⅱ with Magnetic Damper（77524/77489）

Body: Stainless steel, aluminum, vinyl chloride resin
Compatible Pillar Size
Material


